15/12/2023, 10:16 Gmail - RE: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: MAX O2 ME & Bracket - Quotation request

M Gma“ Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: MAX 02 ME &

Bracket - Quotation request
1 message

Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk> 15 December 2023 at 09:53
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate,
Yes | need two of each item thanks.

However — we may have to request these be delivered next financial year (After April). This may change though — I am
awaiting confirmation | can get them this financial year.

Can you please send an updated quote for 2 of everything thanks?

Regards,

Aidan

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 14 December 2023 10:00

To: Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>

Subject: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: MAX 02 ME & Bracket - Quotation request

This message originated from outside of NUH. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise
the sender and know that the content is safe.

Good morning Aidan,

Thank you for your email. Looking at your email again, | may have misread it and you want two of each item? | am happy to
change the quote or we would change it upon receipt of a PO.

Please see attached quotation, valid for 30 days. These are currently in stock.
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Please could the reference QVM147231 be quoted on the PO should you choose to order?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 13 Dec 2023 at 17:07, Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>
wrote:

Dear Kate,

Can you please send me an updated quote for 2 more of the same again please?
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Regards,

Aidan

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 25 October 2023 12:05

To: Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>
Cc: Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>

Subject: DMARC violationRe: DMARC violationRe: MAX 02 ME & Bracket - Quotation request

This message originated from outside of NUH. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know that the content is safe.

Good afternoon Aidan,

Thank you for your email, please accept my reply on behalf of Janine.

Please see attached quotation, valid for 30 days. Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@yviamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 25 Oct 2023 at 11:49, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>
Date: Wed, 25 Oct 2023 at 11:45

Subject: RE: DMARC violationRe: MAX 02 ME & Bracket - Quotation request

To: Janine Gill <office@viamed.co.uk>

HiJanine,

| need to order another.

Can you please send me a quote for the same items listed on the attached quote (MAX O2 ME & V Bracket)

Regards,

Aidan

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Janine Gill

Sent: 30 May 2023 13:53

To: Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>
Subject: DMARC violationRe: MAX 02 ME & Bracket - Quotation request

This message originated from outside of NUH. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know that the content is safe.

Good Afternoon,

Thank you for your email.
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Please find the quote attached as requested.

If you could check everything is correct, if not let me know | can amend it.

Please feel free to contact us if you need any other info.

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Tue, 30 May 2023 at 13:32, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>
Date: Tue, 30 May 2023 at 13:23

Subject: MAX 02 ME & Bracket - Quotation request

To: viamedinbox@gmail.com <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Dear ViaMed,

| am working on a project and require a oxygen monitor. We have used the MAXO2 ME previously and would
like to order again:

Can you please send me a quote for a MaxO2 ME oxygen monitor and the mounting bracket below (Part
0121180)?

Regards,
Aidan

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal

Sent: 26 July 2022 14:12

To: Kevin Hughes (staff) <mszkrh@exmail.nottingham.ac.uk>

Cc: Obrien Aidan (Medical Physics & Clinical Engineering MPCE) <Aidan.OBrien@nuh.nhs.uk>; Donal
McNally (staff) <eazdsm@exmail.nottingham.ac.uk>

Subject: Re: V-wall mounting bracket enquiry

Good afternoon Kevin,

Thank you for your email.

I can confirm that the Wall Mount is not supplied with the MAXO2 ME however, we can supply them separately.

The part number you require is 0121180. These are £12.60 each and have a carriage charge of £6.00.
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If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note:

The information contained in this email may be the subject of public disclosure under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 - unless legally exempt from disclosure, the

confidentiality of this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed.

Copyright of this email and any attachments created by us remains vested in the

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for

the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.
This footnote also confirms that this email message has been swept by

anti-virus software for the presence of known computer viruses.

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust
City Hospital campus | Hucknall Road | Nottingham | NG5 1PB | Tel: 0115 969 1169

QMC campus | Derby Road | Nottingham | NG7 2UH | Tel: 0115 924 9924

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender.

Tracking ID: b2d399ef-ff01-4f2a-8f51-6d354e34c724
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Date and Time : Tue May 30 12:24:32 2023
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